
Organised by Richard Morgan Mr Bling PORC DH Series 2010

Round 5

Results List

Held at Penshurst

Off-Road Club

17th October 2010

Race 0  All Riders 

Pos Bib Name Category  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 161 Harry MOLLOY Senior 0:43.01 0:42.75 0:42.52 0:42.52 -

2 118 Chris SPOONER Master 0:44.48 0:44.19 0:43.20 0:43.20 0.68

3 176 Jack CHAPMAN Junior 0:44.76 0:43.93 1:26.83 0:43.93 1.41

4 143 Nick CORNWELL Senior 0:44.93 0:44.10 0:45.17 0:44.10 1.58

5 151 Josh LOWE Youth 0:44.91 0:44.58 0:44.42 0:44.42 1.90

6 111 Andy WAKEFIELD Master 0:45.19 0:44.67 0:44.71 0:44.67 2.15

7 181 George AMOS Senior 0:45.95 0:45.00 0:45.21 0:45.00 2.48

8 109 Tim KEMP Hard Tail 0:45.41 0:45.24 0:46.53 0:45.24 2.72

9 119 Jonathan WARD Senior 0:46.82 0:45.76 0:46.34 0:45.76 3.24

10 160 Christy McGOWAN Junior 0:46.07 0:45.83 0:46.20 0:45.83 3.31

11 189 Paul BRANTON Master 0:46.96 0:46.67 0:46.07 0:46.07 3.55

12 144 Ashley SPENCER Senior 0:47.38 0:47.04 0:46.07 0:46.07 3.55

13 179 Will POMROY Senior 0:46.57 DNF 0:46.16 0:46.16 3.64

14 140 Ewan PARKIN Senior 0:46.44 0:46.49 0:46.51 0:46.44 3.92

15 153 Liam McGOWAN Junior 0:46.46 0:46.48 0:48.97 0:46.46 3.94

16 190 Marcus WILDMAN Master 0:46.91 0:47.81 0:46.71 0:46.71 4.19

17 135 Adam THOMAS Junior 0:46.92 0:47.02 0:47.12 0:46.92 4.40

18 116 Mop HEAD Senior 0:48.34 0:47.67 0:46.94 0:46.94 4.42

19 142 James GOERING Hard Tail 0:48.32 0:47.00 0:47.46 0:47.00 4.48

20 139 Bill FARRINGTON Youth 0:48.70 0:47.05 0:51.35 0:47.05 4.53

21 180 Ben SMURTHWAITE Senior 0:47.09 0:57.73 0:48.44 0:47.09 4.57

22 125 Chris BORHAM Master 0:47.42 0:47.14 0:48.15 0:47.14 4.62

23 155 Lawrence BIGG Senior 0:51.83 0:49.83 0:47.51 0:47.51 4.99

24 141 Kyle HARDY Senior 0:48.05 0:47.58 Scratch 0:47.58 5.06

25 182 Alex THATCHER Junior 0:47.78 0:50.69 0:48.40 0:47.78 5.26

26 178 Ian WILKINSON Veteran 0:48.32 0:47.96 0:47.82 0:47.82 5.30

27 106 Keaton COPPARD Senior 0:48.44 0:47.90 0:48.26 0:47.90 5.38

28 114 Liam MUNN Senior 0:51.95 0:48.00 0:47.92 0:47.92 5.40

29 131 Neil CALTON Veteran 0:48.28 0:48.31 0:48.48 0:48.28 5.76

30 154 Brad MATTHEWS Youth 0:49.43 0:49.30 0:48.39 0:48.39 5.87

31 121 Joe STEVENS Senior 0:49.74 0:48.76 0:48.41 0:48.41 5.89

32 145 Matthew JAMES Senior 0:48.42 0:51.07 0:49.38 0:48.42 5.90

33 107 Ivan ADAMS Senior 0:48.85 0:48.73 0:48.65 0:48.65 6.13

34 159 Paul KALWIK Junior 0:49.50 0:49.64 0:48.66 0:48.66 6.14

35 152 Harry RHYS Youth 0:50.14 0:50.99 0:48.68 0:48.68 6.16

36 165 Luke TURNER Youth 0:51.76 0:49.36 0:48.71 0:48.71 6.19

37 132 Stefan BREACH Senior 0:50.29 0:49.74 0:48.87 0:48.87 6.35

38 177 Harvey SHEPPARD Juvenile 0:50.18 0:50.49 0:48.87 0:48.87 6.35

39 110 Darrel HARRIS Senior 0:50.41 0:49.20 0:48.96 0:48.96 6.44

40 174 Andy DOYLE Senior 0:51.76 0:50.81 0:49.11 0:49.11 6.59

41 162 James AVEIL Youth 0:51.34 0:49.72 0:49.14 0:49.14 6.62

42 185 Ben TAYLOR Senior 0:49.93 0:49.96 0:49.27 0:49.27 6.75

43 117 Linden FARROW Master 0:51.66 0:49.55 0:49.34 0:49.34 6.82

44 100 Dan EVANS Junior 0:50.82 0:52.19 0:49.71 0:49.71 7.19

45 126 George BAILE Junior 0:50.41 0:51.90 0:49.95 0:49.95 7.43

46 101 Stefan RIJNBEEK Youth 0:51.88 0:57.08 0:50.06 0:50.06 7.54

47 105 Bob CAIN Master 0:51.62 0:51.40 0:50.14 0:50.14 7.62

48 130 Mark TWOHEY Master 0:50.82 0:50.16 0:50.94 0:50.16 7.64

49 191 Andy WATSON Master 0:50.17 0:50.84 0:50.25 0:50.17 7.65

50 127 Brad FERREIRA Master 0:51.66 0:50.28 0:50.51 0:50.28 7.76

51 112 Jake ROE Junior 0:51.56 0:50.40 0:51.72 0:50.40 7.88

52 183 Jonathan STREETER Junior 0:50.48 0:55.04 0:51.57 0:50.48 7.96

53 103 Lee MOLLOY Master 0:52.62 0:50.55 0:51.85 0:50.55 8.03

54 175 Fergus RYAN Junior 0:53.55 0:50.74 0:50.65 0:50.65 8.13

55 168 Ronnie HANNAH Senior 0:51.52 0:50.71 0:51.43 0:50.71 8.19

56 163 Patrick DAUNCEY Juvenile 0:53.48 0:54.74 0:50.83 0:50.83 8.31

57 128 Alex HAMMOND Senior 0:52.54 0:51.88 0:51.41 0:51.41 8.89

58 149 Dominic MANN Senior 0:52.09 0:53.03 0:51.53 0:51.53 9.01

59 192 John SCOTT Senior 0:53.70 DNF 0:51.58 0:51.58 9.06

60 167 Lee SIMS Youth 0:52.47 0:52.72 0:51.71 0:51.71 9.19

61 150 Piers WEBB Youth 0:53.11 0:51.81 0:52.74 0:51.81 9.29
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62 137 David HILL Junior 0:52.66 0:59.44 0:52.02 0:52.02 9.50

63 164 Jamie HARDING Junior 0:55.01 0:54.38 0:52.06 0:52.06 9.54

64 158 Matthew WAY Hard Tail 0:55.62 0:52.75 0:53.46 0:52.75 10.23

65 187 Mark PHILLPOTT Master 0:53.18 0:52.80 0:53.24 0:52.80 10.28

66 171 Ben VODEN Senior 0:52.84 0:54.41 0:54.23 0:52.84 10.32

67 134 Paul MOLLOY Veteran 0:53.33 0:53.93 0:53.03 0:53.03 10.51

68 120 Shane KLUCKOW Master 0:54.87 0:54.09 0:53.08 0:53.08 10.56

69 147 Adam HALL Master 0:57.20 0:54.14 0:53.33 0:53.33 10.81

70 102 Peter BROOKS Hard Tail 0:53.63 0:53.79 0:53.38 0:53.38 10.86

71 113 Jack HUDSON Hard Tail 0:54.64 0:53.83 0:54.63 0:53.83 11.31

72 115 Sam MUSGRAVE Juvenile 0:53.96 Scratch Scratch 0:53.96 11.44

73 136 Alistair WARRELL Juvenile 0:54.46 0:54.03 0:54.40 0:54.03 11.51

74 173 Richard JAMES Senior 1:18.71 0:58.97 0:54.35 0:54.35 11.83

75 104 Cris RIBBITS Veteran 0:57.01 0:54.56 1:07.98 0:54.56 12.04

76 146 Will MUDDIMAN Juvenile 0:54.62 0:54.88 0:58.60 0:54.62 12.10

77 108 Andrew JACQUES Master 0:54.75 DNF Scratch 0:54.75 12.23

78 148 Charlie SHARP Junior 0:58.16 0:55.16 0:54.79 0:54.79 12.27

79 138 Luke DOBSON Junior 0:57.27 0:56.68 0:55.29 0:55.29 12.77

80 188 Peter MAAG Master 0:56.89 0:55.86 0:55.75 0:55.75 13.23

81 186 Alex BOLAR Senior 0:57.51 0:56.95 0:58.09 0:56.95 14.43

82 124 Wayne ELLIOTT Master 0:57.25 0:57.32 0:58.53 0:57.25 14.73

83 184 Gary HOLLOWAY Veteran 0:57.41 0:57.95 0:57.50 0:57.41 14.89

84 169 Charlie CONN Hard Tail 0:57.61 1:03.25 0:58.89 0:57.61 15.09

85 133 Lee ATWELL Master 0:58.07 0:58.91 0:59.35 0:58.07 15.55

86 170 Adam HILL Junior 0:58.25 1:10.92 0:59.22 0:58.25 15.73

87 166 Kingsley McWALLY Hard Tail 0:59.77 DNF 1:02.28 0:59.77 17.25

88 129 Alex LAWLER Veteran 1:01.71 1:02.42 1:01.54 1:01.54 19.02

89 172 Franklin LAM Junior 1:05.91 DNF 1:03.32 1:03.32 20.80

90 122 Nik PRICE Master 1:04.65 1:04.83 Scratch 1:04.65 22.13

91 123 Rhys HOOPER Juvenile 1:08.58 DNF 1:07.05 1:07.05 24.53

Race 1  Hard Tail 12 Plus

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 109 Tim KEMP 0:45.41 0:45.24 0:46.53 0:45.24 -

2 142 James GOERING 0:48.32 0:47.00 0:47.46 0:47.00 1.76

3 158 Matthew WAY 0:55.62 0:52.75 0:53.46 0:52.75 7.51

4 102 Peter BROOKS 0:53.63 0:53.79 0:53.38 0:53.38 8.14

5 113 Jack HUDSON 0:54.64 0:53.83 0:54.63 0:53.83 8.59

6 169 Charlie CONN 0:57.61 1:03.25 0:58.89 0:57.61 12.37

7 166 Kingsley McWALLY 0:59.77 DNF 1:02.28 0:59.77 14.53

Race 2  Juvenile Men Under 15

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 177 Harvey SHEPPARD 0:50.18 0:50.49 0:48.87 0:48.87 -

2 163 Patrick DAUNCEY 0:53.48 0:54.74 0:50.83 0:50.83 1.96

3 115 Sam MUSGRAVE 0:53.96 Scratch Scratch 0:53.96 5.09

4 136 Alistair WARRELL 0:54.46 0:54.03 0:54.40 0:54.03 5.16

5 146 Will MUDDIMAN 0:54.62 0:54.88 0:58.60 0:54.62 5.75

6 123 Rhys HOOPER 1:08.58 DNF 1:07.05 1:07.05 18.18

Race 3  Youth Men 15-16

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 151 Josh LOWE 0:44.91 0:44.58 0:44.42 0:44.42 -

2 139 Bill FARRINGTON 0:48.70 0:47.05 0:51.35 0:47.05 2.63

3 154 Brad MATTHEWS 0:49.43 0:49.30 0:48.39 0:48.39 3.97

4 152 Harry RHYS 0:50.14 0:50.99 0:48.68 0:48.68 4.26

5 165 Luke TURNER 0:51.76 0:49.36 0:48.71 0:48.71 4.29

6 162 James AVEIL 0:51.34 0:49.72 0:49.14 0:49.14 4.72

7 101 Stefan RIJNBEEK 0:51.88 0:57.08 0:50.06 0:50.06 5.64

8 167 Lee SIMS 0:52.47 0:52.72 0:51.71 0:51.71 7.29

9 150 Piers WEBB 0:53.11 0:51.81 0:52.74 0:51.81 7.39
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Race 4  Junior Men 17-18

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 176 Jack CHAPMAN 0:44.76 0:43.93 1:26.83 0:43.93 -

2 160 Christy McGOWAN 0:46.07 0:45.83 0:46.20 0:45.83 1.90

3 153 Liam McGOWAN 0:46.46 0:46.48 0:48.97 0:46.46 2.53

4 135 Adam THOMAS 0:46.92 0:47.02 0:47.12 0:46.92 2.99

5 182 Alex THATCHER 0:47.78 0:50.69 0:48.40 0:47.78 3.85

6 159 Paul KALWIK 0:49.50 0:49.64 0:48.66 0:48.66 4.73

7 100 Dan EVANS 0:50.82 0:52.19 0:49.71 0:49.71 5.78

8 126 George BAILE 0:50.41 0:51.90 0:49.95 0:49.95 6.02

9 112 Jake ROE 0:51.56 0:50.40 0:51.72 0:50.40 6.47

10 183 Jonathan STREETER 0:50.48 0:55.04 0:51.57 0:50.48 6.55

11 175 Fergus RYAN 0:53.55 0:50.74 0:50.65 0:50.65 6.72

12 137 David HILL 0:52.66 0:59.44 0:52.02 0:52.02 8.09

13 164 Jamie HARDING 0:55.01 0:54.38 0:52.06 0:52.06 8.13

14 148 Charlie SHARP 0:58.16 0:55.16 0:54.79 0:54.79 10.86

15 138 Luke DOBSON 0:57.27 0:56.68 0:55.29 0:55.29 11.36

16 170 Adam HILL 0:58.25 1:10.92 0:59.22 0:58.25 14.32

17 172 Franklin LAM 1:05.91 DNF 1:03.32 1:03.32 19.39

Race 5  Senior Men 19-29

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 161 Harry MOLLOY 0:43.01 0:42.75 0:42.52 0:42.52 -

2 143 Nick CORNWELL 0:44.93 0:44.10 0:45.17 0:44.10 1.58

3 181 George AMOS 0:45.95 0:45.00 0:45.21 0:45.00 2.48

4 119 Jonathan WARD 0:46.82 0:45.76 0:46.34 0:45.76 3.24

5 144 Ashley SPENCER 0:47.38 0:47.04 0:46.07 0:46.07 3.55

6 179 Will POMROY 0:46.57 DNF 0:46.16 0:46.16 3.64

7 140 Ewan PARKIN 0:46.44 0:46.49 0:46.51 0:46.44 3.92

8 116 Mop HEAD 0:48.34 0:47.67 0:46.94 0:46.94 4.42

9 180 Ben SMURTHWAITE 0:47.09 0:57.73 0:48.44 0:47.09 4.57

10 155 Lawrence BIGG 0:51.83 0:49.83 0:47.51 0:47.51 4.99

11 141 Kyle HARDY 0:48.05 0:47.58 Scratch 0:47.58 5.06

12 106 Keaton COPPARD 0:48.44 0:47.90 0:48.26 0:47.90 5.38

13 114 Liam MUNN 0:51.95 0:48.00 0:47.92 0:47.92 5.40

14 121 Joe STEVENS 0:49.74 0:48.76 0:48.41 0:48.41 5.89

15 145 Matthew JAMES 0:48.42 0:51.07 0:49.38 0:48.42 5.90

16 107 Ivan ADAMS 0:48.85 0:48.73 0:48.65 0:48.65 6.13

17 132 Stefan BREACH 0:50.29 0:49.74 0:48.87 0:48.87 6.35

18 110 Darrel HARRIS 0:50.41 0:49.20 0:48.96 0:48.96 6.44

19 174 Andy DOYLE 0:51.76 0:50.81 0:49.11 0:49.11 6.59

20 185 Ben TAYLOR 0:49.93 0:49.96 0:49.27 0:49.27 6.75

21 168 Ronnie HANNAH 0:51.52 0:50.71 0:51.43 0:50.71 8.19

22 128 Alex HAMMOND 0:52.54 0:51.88 0:51.41 0:51.41 8.89

23 149 Dominic MANN 0:52.09 0:53.03 0:51.53 0:51.53 9.01

24 192 John SCOTT 0:53.70 DNF 0:51.58 0:51.58 9.06

25 171 Ben VODEN 0:52.84 0:54.41 0:54.23 0:52.84 10.32

26 173 Richard JAMES 1:18.71 0:58.97 0:54.35 0:54.35 11.83

27 186 Alex BOLAR 0:57.51 0:56.95 0:58.09 0:56.95 14.43
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Race 6  Master Men 30-39

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 118 Chris SPOONER 0:44.48 0:44.19 0:43.20 0:43.20 -

2 111 Andy WAKEFIELD 0:45.19 0:44.67 0:44.71 0:44.67 1.47

3 189 Paul BRANTON 0:46.96 0:46.67 0:46.07 0:46.07 2.87

4 190 Marcus WILDMAN 0:46.91 0:47.81 0:46.71 0:46.71 3.51

5 125 Chris BORHAM 0:47.42 0:47.14 0:48.15 0:47.14 3.94

6 117 Linden FARROW 0:51.66 0:49.55 0:49.34 0:49.34 6.14

7 105 Bob CAIN 0:51.62 0:51.40 0:50.14 0:50.14 6.94

8 130 Mark TWOHEY 0:50.82 0:50.16 0:50.94 0:50.16 6.96

9 191 Andy WATSON 0:50.17 0:50.84 0:50.25 0:50.17 6.97

10 127 Brad FERREIRA 0:51.66 0:50.28 0:50.51 0:50.28 7.08

11 103 Lee MOLLOY 0:52.62 0:50.55 0:51.85 0:50.55 7.35

12 187 Mark PHILLPOTT 0:53.18 0:52.80 0:53.24 0:52.80 9.60

13 120 Shane KLUCKOW 0:54.87 0:54.09 0:53.08 0:53.08 9.88

14 147 Adam HALL 0:57.20 0:54.14 0:53.33 0:53.33 10.13

15 108 Andrew JACQUES 0:54.75 DNF Scratch 0:54.75 11.55

16 188 Peter MAAG 0:56.89 0:55.86 0:55.75 0:55.75 12.55

17 124 Wayne ELLIOTT 0:57.25 0:57.32 0:58.53 0:57.25 14.05

18 133 Lee ATWELL 0:58.07 0:58.91 0:59.35 0:58.07 14.87

19 122 Nik PRICE 1:04.65 1:04.83 Scratch 1:04.65 21.45

Race 7  Veteran Men 40 Plus

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 178 Ian WILKINSON 0:48.32 0:47.96 0:47.82 0:47.82 -

2 131 Neil CALTON 0:48.28 0:48.31 0:48.48 0:48.28 0.46

3 134 Paul MOLLOY 0:53.33 0:53.93 0:53.03 0:53.03 5.21

4 104 Cris RIBBITS 0:57.01 0:54.56 1:07.98 0:54.56 6.74

5 184 Gary HOLLOWAY 0:57.41 0:57.95 0:57.50 0:57.41 9.59

6 129 Alex LAWLER 1:01.71 1:02.42 1:01.54 1:01.54 13.72
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